CHQ Series Hybrid Capacitors
Product Datasheet
08.03.2022
1
Quantic Evans
72 Boyd Avenue East Providence RI 02914 USA   •   401.435.3555   •   Fax: 401.435.3558
Product Overview
The CHQ Series capacitor shall utilize sintered tantalum anodes and ruthenium oxide coated

• Highest shock/vibration applications may require the capacitor to be fully potted.
• Soldering
• Rim of capacitor is intended to mate directly to PWB.  Advise using ”no-clean” flux.
• Utilize ANSI J-STD 001  Standard Through Hole Soldering methods.
• Lead trimming
• Provide adequate care if leads must be trimmed.
• Trimming the positive terminal is not recommended.
• Lead lengths available in 1/32” increments from 0.125” when measured from the rim of the
capacitor.
3
Quantic Evans
72 Boyd Avenue East Providence RI 02914 USA   •   401.435.3555   •   Fax: 401.435.3558
Ratings Table
CHQ Series Hybrid Capacitors
Part Number Voltage_105°C Voltage_125°C Cap (µF) ESR (mΩ) Height (in) Mass (g)
CHQ1008503 8 6 50000 50 0.312 44
CHQ2008104 8 6 100000 37 0.46 65
CHQ3008154 8 6 150000 25 0.608 84
CHQ4008204 8 6 200000 25 0.725 103
CHQ5008204 8 6 200000 12 0.76 106
CHQ1012303 12 9.6 30000 50 0.312 44
CHQ2012603 12 9.6 60000 37 0.46 65
CHQ3012903 12 9.6 90000 25 0.608 84
CHQ4012124 12 9.6 120000 25 0.725 103
CHQ5012124 12 9.6 120000 15 0.76 106
CHQ1020183 20 15 18000 50 0.312 44
CHQ2020363 20 15 36000 50 0.46 65
CHQ3020543 20 15 54000 35 0.608 84
CHQ4020703 20 15 70000 25 0.725 103
CHQ5020703 20 15 70000 15 0.76 106
CHQ1028123 28 21 12000 50 0.312 44
CHQ2028243 28 21 24000 50 0.46 65
CHQ3028363 28 21 36000 35 0.608 84
CHQ4028503 28 21 50000 25 0.725 103
CHQ5028503 28 21 50000 15 0.76 106
CHQ1040802 40 30 8000 60 0.312 44
CHQ2040163 40 30 16000 60 0.46 65
CHQ3040243 40 30 24000 35 0.608 84
CHQ4040323 40 30 32000 25 0.725 103
CHQ5040323 40 30 32000 15 0.76 106
CHQ1050402 50 38 4000 100 0.312 50
CHQ2050802 50 38 8000 70 0.46 78
CHQ3050123 50 38 12000 35 0.608 102
CHQ4050163 50 38 16000 35 0.725 128
CHQ5050163 50 38 16000 20 0.76 128
CHQ1064282 64 48 2800 100 0.312 50
CHQ2064562 64 48 5600 70 0.46 78
CHQ3064822 64 48 8200 40 0.608 102
CHQ4064113 64 48 11000 35 0.725 128
CHQ5064113 64 48 11000 25 0.76 128
CHQ1080192 80 60 1900 125 0.312 50
CHQ2080382 80 60 3800 70 0.46 78
CHQ3080572 80 60 5700 50 0.608 102
CHQ4080752 80 60 7500 35 0.725 128
CHQ5080752 80 60 7500 32 0.76 128
CHQ1088152 88 65 1500 200 0.312 50
CHQ2088302 88 65 3000 140 0.46 78
CHQ3088452 88 65 4500 75 0.608 102
CHQ4088602 88 65 6000 35 0.725 128
CHQ5088602 88 65 6000 32 0.76 128
CHQ1100112 100 75 1100 200 0.312 50
CHQ2100222 100 75 2200 140 0.46 78
CHQ3100332 100 75 3300 75 0.608 102
CHQ4100452 100 75 4500 50 0.725 128
CHQ5100452 100 75 4500 40 0.76 128
Part Number Description
Product
Series
Voltage